FORM PTO-1596 Rev. 6-93) RE	12-10-2	2009	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		-					
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of		en trans ittin till (68)	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	. 103583 ⁻	1		ceiving party(ies)			
	1 ~ 0			OW L.P.			
DENNIS W. KOERL	PEL	1					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	☑ Assignment □ Merger		Street Address: 6 Business Park Road,				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			PO Box	768 			
Other	City: Old Saybrook State: CT ZIP: 06475						
Execution Date: 3 NOVEM	xecution Date: 3 NOVEMBEAL 2009			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):						
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n, the execution	date of the app	dication is:	₹1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	nt No.(s)	ECEIVER			
11/562 199				DEC - 9 2009	And the second s		
	Additional numbers at	Itached? O Yes O	No	The Value of the Control of the Cont			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number-of applications and patents involved:					
Name:	VESSLER	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41).	s 40 °0			
P.O. Internal Address: CHESTE	BOX H	> ≦ Enclo					
		Deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:					
	_		4-0711		-		
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach dup	ilicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account))		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 12/09	9/2009 MJAMA1 (00000036 11562199			
Statement and signature.		01 F(C:8021	49.00 OP			
To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and ar	y attached copy is a true co	ору с		
C. G.NESSLER	Q	gheisler		12/5/2009			
Name of Person Signing	al number of pages including	\$gnature	ments, and docume	ent: Date			
lot	ar number of pages including	Jordi Sileot, attach					

REEL: 023632 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), the undersigned inventor(s), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in utility patent application entitled "Drainage Unit with External Covering and Method of Manufacture," which was filed with the u.S. Patent & Trademark Office on November 21,2006 and assigned serial no. 11/562,199.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do selJl, assign, transfer, and convey, to **EZFLow L.P.**, successor to Ring Industrial Group, LP, a limited partnership of the State of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 30 Industrial Park, Oakland, Tennessee 38060 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation" information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly; (b) the abovereferenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation U.S. and non-U.S. patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or nonU.S., to issue any and all Letters or other Patent(s-), or other document(s), resulting from the patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph I (including without limitation any division(s), continuation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof) to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents, including, without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, petitions, and other papers, and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are necessary in connection with the prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph I and/or the enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual property, provided reasonable arrangement is made for expenses and for compensation for significant time spent.
- 4) Agree that the terms covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I (we) have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures.

Date 3 Nov 2009 Dennis W. Koerner

PATENT

REEL: 023632 FRAME: 0898